# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM477076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's entity type previously recorded on Reel 003511 Frame 0211. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of entire interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABC, INC.		01/30/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radio Assets, LLC
Street Address:	77 West 66th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10023
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	71545609	THE GOODWILL STATION	
Serial Number:	73622028	KSCS	
Serial Number:	73622029	WJR	
Serial Number:	73622031	WKHX	
Serial Number:	73819111	HOT TALK	
Serial Number:	76343947	WYAY	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9252308814

sftrademarks@amplitudeip.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Robert B. Burlingame 182 Howard Street, #2 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057273-0407490
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Burlingame
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Burlingame/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0498

DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Declaration for correcting 3511-	0211 (EXECUTED)#page1.tif
source=Declaration for correcting 3511-	0211 (EXECUTED)#page2.tif
source=Declaration for correcting 3511-	0211 (EXECUTED)#page3.tif
source=Declaration for correcting 3511-	0211 (EXECUTED)#page4.tif
source=Declaration for correcting 3511-	0211 (EXECUTED)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0499

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	103388463	eceiving p	I I Yes
ABC, INC.  Individual(s)  Association	Internal Address:	IO ASSETS, LLC	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa ☐ Corporation- State: DELAWARE ☐ Other	City: NEW Y	ess: <u>77 WEST 66TH STRE</u> ORK	
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes No Associati	Z on Citizenship	7
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date  Execution Date(s) JANUARY 30, 2007   ✓ Assignment	of Name	Partnership Citizenship  tartnership Citizenship  on Citizenship Citizenship  ot domiciled in the United S designation is attached: [1]  s must be a separate docum	tates, a domestic ☑ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration n			rademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED. C. Identification or Description of Trademark	SEE SCHEDUL	Registration No.(s) E "A" ATTACHED.  dditional sheet(s) attached? tion or Registration Num	
SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED.	SEE SCHEDUL  A  (s) (and Filing Date if Application  respondence  6. Total num  registration	E "A" ATTACHED.  dditional sheet(s) attached?	ber is unknown):
SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark  5. Name & address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	SEE SCHEDUL  A  (s) (and Filing Date if Application  respondence 6. Total num registration  7. Total fee (  Authorities Author	E *A* ATTACHED.  dditional sheet(s) attached?  tion or Registration Num  ber of applications and ns Involved:  37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  rized to be charged by ci	13 \$ 340.00 redit card
SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark  5. Name & address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:  Name: TERI MAREKS	respondence  6. Total num registratio  7. Total fee (	E "A" ATTACHED.  dditional sheet(s) attached?  tion or Registration Num  ber of applications and ns Involved:  37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  rized to be charged by corized to be charged to de	13 \$ 340.00 redit card
SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark  5. Name & address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: TERI MAREKS  Internal Address:	SEE SCHEDUL  A  (s) (and Filing Date if Applica  respondence  6. Total num registratio  7. Total fee (  Author Author Enclo  8. Payment I	E "A" ATTACHED.  dditional sheet(s) attached?  tion or Registration Num  ber of applications and ns involved:  37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  rized to be charged by conized to be charged to deseed  information:  Card Last 4 Numbers	13 \$ 340.00 redit card eposit account
SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark  5. Name & address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: TERI MAREKS  Internal Address:  Street Address: 500 SOUTH BUENA VISTA STI	SEE SCHEDUL  A  (s) (and Filing Date if Applica  respondence  6. Total num registratio  7. Total fee (  Autho Autho Enclo  8. Payment I  a. Credit (  b. Deposi or, Cha	e "A" ATTACHED.  dditional sheet(s) attached?  tion or Registration Num  ber of applications and ns involved:  37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)  rized to be charged by conized to be charged to desed	13  \$ 340.00  redit card eposit account

# **DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §2.20**

# TO CORRECT TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 3491/0755

The undersigned declares the following:

- 1. I am an officer of Radio Assets, LLC and have firsthand knowledge of the facts set forth herein.
- Radio Assets, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) is the current owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1468632 (for the mark WJR), 2612686 (for the mark WYAY), 1465872 (for the mark KSCS), 1440808 (for the mark WKHX), 1587153 (for the mark HOT TALK), and 0548460 (for the mark THE GOODWILL STATION).
- 3. On March 23, 2007, an "Assignment of Trademarks" (dated and effective January 30, 2007) was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office's Assignment Department at Reel/Frame 3511/0211. That Assignment of Trademarks, as well as the recordation cover sheet submitted to the Assignment Department, incorrectly and inadvertently identified the assignee Radio Assets, LLC as a Delaware corporation.
- As evidenced in part by the "LLC" in its name, Radio Assets, LLC is, and always has been, a Delaware <u>limited liability company</u>.
- 5. Radio Assets, LLC therefore requests (i) that the assignment recorded at 3511/0211 be corrected to properly reflect that Radio Assets, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company, and (ii) that the United States Patent & Trademark Office update its databases so that the aforementioned registrations reflect the owner's correct entity type ("limited liability company" rather than "corporation").

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares the facts set forth in this declaration are true; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: 24.15. Denne	
Printed Name: Richard S. Denning	
Title: Senior Vice Persident, General	Coursel
Date: 06.06.2018	

4818-5052-0920.v1

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS ABC, INC. a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 77 West 66th, New York, NY 10023 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in the trademarks on the attached Schedule "A", ("the MARKS") and owns the United States Trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A for the MARKS; **(200)** 6/6/18

WHEREAS, RADIO ASSETS, LLC, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 77 West 66th, New York, NY, 10023 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the goodwill associated therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to (i) the MARKS, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, (iii) U.S. Trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A, and (iv) all common law rights in the MARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of January 2007

ABC, IN

Date: January 30,2007

**RECORDED: 03/23/2007** 

REEL: OPREMOENANC: 0214

REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0502

Marke:	Status	Ar :ation#:	Filing Date:	Reg#:	Reg Date:	Classes:
ALTERNATIVE CLASSICS	REGISTERED	75/877,238	12-21-1999	2437732	3-20-2001	41
GOODWILL STATION, THE	REGISTERED	71/545,609	12-27-1947	0548460	9-18-1951	35
HOT TALK	REGISTERED	73/819,111	8-14-1989	1587153	3-13-1990	38
KMEO	REGISTERED	76/343,945	11-30-2001	2612684	8-27-2002	38
KSCS	REGISTERED	73/622,028	9-25-1986	1465872	11-17-1987	38
KSCS THE COUNTRY LEADER	REGISTERED	75/235,654	2-3-1997	2142422	3-10-1998	38
NASHVILLE NOTES	REGISTERED	76/036,046	4-27-2000	2575236	6-4-2002	41, 42
PRO	REGISTERED	73/622,034	9-25-1986	1442450	6-9-1987	38

ì	!	i.	4		
REGISTERED	73/622,029	9-25-1986	1468632	12-8-1987	38
REGISTERED	73/622,031	9-25-1986	1440808	10-26-1987	38
REGISTERED	73/662,033	9-25-1986	1441490	6-2-1987	38
REGISTERED	76/343,947	11-30-2001	2612686	8-27-2002	38
-	REGISTERED	REGISTERED 73/622,031  REGISTERED 73/662,033	REGISTERED 73/622,031 9-25-1986  REGISTERED 73/662,033 9-25-1986	REGISTERED 73/622,031 9-25-1986 1440808  REGISTERED 73/662,033 9-25-1986 1441490	REGISTERED 73/622,031 9-25-1986 1440808 10-26-1987  REGISTERED 73/662,033 9-25-1986 1441490 6-2-1987

**RECORDED: 06/07/2018**